Illinois law.


Section 2835.TABLE A   Recoupment Matrix 

	Overpaid Under The Programs And Subprograms Listed Below
	
	% Of Benefits Recoupable From Benefits Presently Payable Under Programs And Subprograms
	






	

	
	
	STATE
	UCX/
UCFE
	STATE/
UCX/UCFE
	FPUC
	TRA
	PUA
	

	PROGRAM/
SUBPROGRAM
	TYPE OF OVER-PAYMENT
	REG
	EB
	REG/EB
	PEUC
	
	
	
	LENGTH OF RECOUPMENT PERIOD

	STATE/
REG/EB
	NONFRAUD Sec. 900A2
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	5 Years from Determination Date 

	STATE/
REG/EB
	FRAUD
	100
	100
	100
	50
	50
	100
	50
	Indefinite

	UCX/UCFE/
REG/EB
	NONFRAUD Sec. 900A2
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	25
	5 Years from Determination Date 

	UCX/UCFE/
REG/EB
	FRAUD
	100
	100
	100
	50
	50
	100
	50
	2 Years from
Determination
Date 

	STATE/ UCX/UCFE/
PEUC
	FRAUD

	100
	100
	100
	50
	50
	100
	50
	3 Years from Payment Date

	STATE/ UCX/UCFE/
PEUC
	NONFRAUD
	25
	25
	25
	25
	50
	25
	50
	3 Years from Payment Date

	FPUC
	NONFRAUD
	25
	25
	25
	25
	50
	25
	50
	3 Years from Payment Date

	FPUC
	FRAUD

	50
	50
	50
	50
	50
	50
	50
	3 Years from Payment Date

	TRA
	FRAUD
	50
	50
	50
	50
	0
	0-I
	50
	Indefinite

	TRA
	NONFRAUD
	25
	25
	25
	25
	0
	25
	25
	5 Years from Determination Date

	PUA
	NONFRAUD
	25
	25
	25
	50
	50
	25
	25
	5 Years from Determination Date

	PUA
	FRAUD
	100
	100
	100
	50
	50
	100
	**
	5 Years from Determination Date



KEY TO RECOUPMENT MATRIX

	25
	=
	25% of Weekly Benefit Amount may be withheld for recoupment.

	50
	=
	50% of Weekly Benefit Amount may be withheld for recoupment.

	100
	=
	100% of benefits payable may be withheld for recoupment.

	0-I
	=
	Recoupment is not allowable:

	
	
	a)
	If the week claimed ends prior to fraud determination date, claimant receives all benefits payable for the week;

	
	
	b)
	If the week claimed ends on or after fraud determination date, claimant is ineligible to receive any benefits for the week.

	**
	=
	a)
	If the fraud occurred in the initial application for PUA benefits, the claimant is ineligible for any PUA benefits.

	
	
	b)
	If the fraud occurred in connection with a claim for a week of PUA benefits, the claimant is ineligible for that week and the next two weeks of PUA benefits.

	UCX
	=
	5 USC 8521 et seq., Unemployment Compensation for Ex-Servicemen.

	UCFE
	=
	5 USC 8501 et seq., Unemployment Compensation for Federal Employees.

	EB
	=
	820 ILCS 405/409, Extended Benefits.

	Sec. 900A2
	=
	820 ILCS 405/900A2.

	PEUC
	=
	Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020, Section 2107, Pandemic Emergency Unemployment Compensation, Public Law 116-136.

	FPUC
	=
	Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020, Section 2104, Federal Pandemic Unemployment Compensation, Public Law 116-136.

	PUA
	=
	Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020, Section 2102, Pandemic Unemployment Assistance, Public Law 116-136.

	TRA
	=
	Trade Act of 1974, as amended, 19 USC 2271-2322.
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